held and regularly traded.  The City Manager shall abide by the provisions of 

Chapter 112, Florida Statutes and the Code of Ethics pertaining to public 

employees. 

6. Base Salary.  The City will pay to City Manager, as and for a base salary, the 

sum of Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($215,000.00) per annum; the base 

salary shall increase at the same time and same percentage rate as afforded to 

City Department Heads each fiscal year.  Payments shall be made in 

accordance with the City’s standard payroll procedure.  Retroactive pay for the